## **Harichand Guruchand University**

North 24 Pgs- 743245 West Bengal



Website: www.harichandguruchanduniversity.ac.in

Date: 02.12.2024

Date: 02.12.2024

**Dr. Swapan Sarkar**Controller of Examinations (Addl. Charge)

Memo No: 05/HGU/2024/COE/Review

## Notification

This is to notify all concerned that application for Review of Result of 1<sup>st</sup> & 2<sup>nd</sup> Semesters (Session 2023-25) shall be done by depositing the fees of Rs. 200/- (Rupees Two Hundred Only) to the Account of Harichand Guruchand University directly by 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2024. Students have to submit the receipt of successful transaction to the University Authority on or before 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 for completion of further procedure. No student can apply to review of their result for more than two papers in a same semester.

The Bank Account details are given below:

Account Name: HGU Misc Fund

Bank: State Bank of India Branch: Thakurnagar Account No.: 40423710478

IFSC: SBIN0010419

Sd/-Controller of Examinations (Addl. Charge) Harichand Guruchand University

Memo No: 05/HGU/2024/COE/Review

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

- 1) The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, H.G.U., for his kind information
- 2) The Registrar, H.G.U.
- 3) The Finance Officer, H.G.U.
- 4) The Course Coordinators, Dept. of Bengali/Education/History/JMC, H.G.U., requested to inform concerned students of their respective department
- 5) University Website
- 6) University Guard File

Controller of Examinations (Addl. Charge) Harichand Guruchand University

Controller of Examinations (Addl. Charge) Harichand Guruchand University M. Pgs. (N), PIN-743245, W.B.